



Grauer & Weil (India) Limited
CHEMICALS | ENGINEERING | PAINTS | LUBRICANTS | REAL ESTATE

26/09/2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Re : Security Code No. 505710

Subj.: Submission of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject and Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Copies of the Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter ended 30th September, 2024; as approved by the Board in their Meeting held on 24th October, 2024; published in the newspapers viz. 'Economic times and Maharashtra Times' on 26th October, 2024.

Kindly take the same on the records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

FOR GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

CHINTAN K. GANDHI
COMPANY SECRETARY



SECOND QUARTER SHOW

BPCL Profit Falls 72% to ₹2,397 cr on Weak Margins

Refining margins hit due to global oversupply of fuels and low Chinese demand

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Bharat Petroleum Corp (BPCL) has reported a 72% year-on-year decline in profit to ₹2,397 crore for the July-September quarter on weak refining margins.

Revenue from operations increased 1% to ₹1,17,952 crore. Shares in BPCL fell nearly 5% to ₹305.9 apiece on Friday when benchmark BSE Sensex ended 0.8% lower.

The company reported a gross refining margin of \$6.1 per barrel for the April-September period compared to \$15.4 in the year-earlier period. The operating margin fell to 4.61% in the second quarter from 11.73% in the year-ago period.

Refining margins have sharply shrunk as there is an oversupply of fuels in the global market while Chinese demand remains weak. A pump price freeze in the domestic market, however, has ensured supernormal marketing margins on the sale of petrol and diesel. For other refined products such as jet fuel and naphtha, domestic prices reflect international market trends.

BPCL's sales volume increased in the Q2 to 12.39 MMT from 12.19 MMT in the corresponding quarter of the previous year.



HPCL Profit Dips 88% to ₹631 cr

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Hindustan Petroleum Corp's (HPCL) profit declined 88% to ₹631 crore in the July-September quarter as refining margins crumbled. Shares in HPCL fell 8% on Friday when the benchmark Sensex closed 0.8% lower. Revenues for the quarter rose 5% year-on-year to ₹1,08,216 crore in the July-September quarter.

"The primary reasons for lower profit after tax are suppressed marketing margins on select petroleum products, reduced refining margins due to lower cracks and falling international crude and product prices," HPCL said in a statement.

Average gross refining margin for the second quarter was \$3.1 per barrel, a sharp decline from \$13.3 per barrel in the year-earlier period. The reduction in GRMs is in line with the trend of international benchmark product cracks, the company said.

HPCL recorded domestic sales volume growth of 5.6% during the quarter as against an average growth of 1.8% for state-run oil companies.

DLF Net Up on Tax Gains, Sales Bookings Decline

Our Bureau

New Delhi: DLF reported a more than doubling of net profit in the September quarter largely due to gains from reversal of deferred tax liabilities.

India's largest property developer, however, reported a drop in new sales bookings in the quarter due to delay in getting approvals for new project launches, according to the company.

Net profit stood at ₹1,387 crore in the September quarter. The figure includes reversal of deferred tax liabilities of ₹606 crore following a change in tax rate on long-term capital gains in the Finance Act, 2024. The company posted a year-earlier net profit of ₹629 crore. New sales bookings declined sharply to ₹692 crore from ₹2,228 crore a year earlier and ₹6,404 crore a quarter earlier.

"The outlook for the residential business continues to be strong and our development business continues to exhibit steady performance," DLF said.

The company got approval for its super-luxury offering, The Dahlias in DLF 5 Gurugram in the early part of the current quarter.

"New sales bookings for the first half of the fiscal stands at ₹7,094 crore and we remain on track to meet our guidance for the full fiscal," DLF said.

DLF's net cash position stood at ₹2,831 crore as of September-end despite a higher dividend payout of ₹1,238 crore.

Inox Wind Back in the Black in Sept Quarter

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Inox Wind (IWL) has reported a profit of ₹90 crore in the July-September quarter compared to a loss of ₹27 crore in the year-earlier period.

The quarterly revenue increased 93% year-on-year to ₹742 crore from ₹384 crore.

"The strong Q2 performance is another firm indication of the massive growth trajectory that Inox Wind is poised to deliver," said Devansh Jain, executive director, INOXGFL Group.

IWL is on course to achieve its best-ever full-year profitability in FY25, the company said in a statement. The company has received orders worth 1.2 GW and the order book now stands at 3.3 GW. Its customers comprise a mix of public sector companies, independent power producers, commercial & industrial, and retail consumers. It executed orders worth 140 MW in the Q2 as against 77 MW in the year-ago period.

"We are also focusing on several means to increase our profits in the years ahead with the launch of larger blades, commercialisation of new products and backward integration," said Kailash Tarachandani, CEO of Inox Wind.

Ahead of earnings, shares in Inox Wind fell 3% to ₹203 apiece on Friday when the BSE Sensex closed 0.8% lower. IWL is an integrated player in the wind energy market with four manufacturing plants in Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh.

Shriram Finance Net Climbs 20%

NEW DELHI: Shriram Finance, the flagship company of diversified conglomerate Shriram Group, on Friday reported a 20% increase in consolidated net profit at ₹2,153 crore for the second quarter for the current fiscal year. The NBFC firm had earned a consolidated net profit of ₹1,792 crore in the second quarter of the previous fiscal. Total income rose to ₹10,097 crore in the quarter under review, from ₹8,564 crore in the same period a year ago. -PTI

JM Fin Profit Up 19% to ₹232 cr

NEW DELHI: JM Financial on Friday reported a 19% on-year increase in profit after tax at ₹232 crore for three months ended September 30, 2024. The company had posted a profit after tax (PAT) of ₹195 crore in the year-ago period. On a quarter-on-quarter basis, it registered a 36% growth. Its total income marginally dropped to ₹1,211 crore in the July-September quarter of the current financial year (FY25) from ₹1,214 crore in the same quarter preceding fiscal. -PTI

ET Retail

THE STAGE IS ALL SET FOR ET GIRS 2025
Get ready to design the future of retail

2ND EDITION

THE ECONOMIC TIMES

GREAT INDIA RETAIL

SUMMIT & AWARDS

20 - 21 February, 2025
Jio World Convention Centre, Mumbai

Join us at The Great India Retail Summit (GIRS) - India's biggest retail event - and connect with industry pioneers, trendsetters, and innovators. With the theme - Retail Futurescape: Creating Tomorrow's Possibilities - the summit promises cutting-edge insights, unlimited networking, and groundbreaking strategies.

Be part of dynamic discussions, exclusive showcases, and transformative collaborations that shape the next era of Indian retail. Make this event your gateway to new opportunities, ideas, and growth.

200+ Speakers
1000+ Attendees
50+ Exhibitors
400+ Retail Brands & Mall Developers

#ETRetailGIRS

To register for the event, scan the QR code or visit etretail.com/great-india-retail-summit

A TIMES INTERNET INITIATIVE

CHAIRPERSON

Gautam Hari Singhania
CMD,
Raymond Ltd.

SPECIAL KEYNOTE SPEAKER

Kulin Lalbhai
Vice Chairman,
Arvind Limited

ESTEEMED ADVISORY

Pushpa Bector
Senior Executive Director, DLF Retail

Vishak Kumar
CEO, Madura Fashion and Lifestyle (ABFRL)

Shibu Philips
Director - Shopping Malls, LuLu Group India

Harshvardhan Neotia
Chairman, Ambuja Neotia Group

Kavindra Mishra
MD & CEO, Shoppers Stop

Pramod Arora
CEO - Growth & Investment, PVR Inox

Sagar Daryani
Co-Founder & CEO, Wow! Momo Foods Pvt. Ltd

Zorawar Kalra
Founder, Massive Restaurants

Govind Shrikhande
Mentor, Independent Director & Former MD, Shoppers Stop

Anuj Kejriwal
CEO & MD, ANAROCK

Vikram Idnani
President CIO, Landmark Group

Samir Krishan Modi
MD, Modi Enterprises

Muhammad Ali
CEO-Forum Malls, Prestige Group

Vineet Gautam
Country Head & CEO, Bestseller India

Rahul Singh
Founder & CEO, The Beer Cafe

Devarajan Iyer
Executive Director & CEO, Lifestyle International

Devang Sampat
MD, Cinepolis India

Mohit Khattar
CEO, Graviss Foods Pvt Ltd - Baskin Robbins

GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai 400 101.
CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Rupees In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-24 Un-audited	30-Jun-24 Un-audited	30-Sep-23 Un-audited	30-Sep-24 Un-audited	30-Sep-23 Un-audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-Sep-24 Un-audited	30-Jun-24 Un-audited	30-Sep-23 Un-audited	30-Sep-23 Un-audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	25,434	26,179	25,003	51,613	44,764	1,05,432	25,469	26,409	25,049	51,878	45,075	1,06,890
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	5,053	6,670	5,032	11,723	9,863	19,399	5,059	6,668	5,072	11,727	9,886	19,622
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	3,756	5,070	3,690	8,826	7,410	14,404	3,761	5,071	3,746	8,832	7,436	14,628
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	3,683	5,024	3,397	8,707	7,162	14,164	3,688	5,025	3,453	8,713	7,188	14,386
5	Equity Share Capital	4,534	4,534	2,267	4,534	2,267	2,267	4,534	4,534	2,267	4,534	2,267	2,267
6	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)												
	(1) Basic	0.83	1.12	0.81	1.95	1.63	3.18	0.83	1.12	0.83	1.95	1.64	3.23
	(2) Diluted	0.83	1.12	0.81	1.95	1.63	3.18	0.83	1.12	0.83	1.95	1.64	3.23

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 24, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Nirajkumar More
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 24, 2024

Atul Ltd

Registered office: Atul House, G I Patel Marg, Ahmedabad 380 014, Gujarat, India
E-mail: shareholders@atul.co.in | Website: www.atul.co.in
Telephone: (+91 79) 26461294 | 26463706
Corporate identity number: L99999GJ1975PLC002859

Extract of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter | six months ended on September 30, 2024

[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ cr)

No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		for the quarter ended on			for the six months ended on			for the quarter ended on			for the six months ended on		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1,278.68	1,207.51	1,109.77	2,486.19	2,140.01	4,357.70	1,392.83	1,322.05	1,193.71	2,714.88	2,375.73	4,725.68
2.	Net profit for the period before tax	177.63	147.72	136.88	325.35	268.01	509.51	190.97	157.59	123.70	348.56	262.16	450.62
3.	Net profit for the period after tax	128.75	109.18	103.33	237.93	199.91	384.57	139.53	112.07	91.23	251.60	193.28	324.12
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	300.15	232.14	125.53	532.29	308.31	635.11	319.14	236.80	112.60	555.94	303.05	579.13
5.	Equity share capital	29.44	29.44	29.51	29.44	29.51	29.44	29.44	29.44	29.51	29.44	29.51	29.44
6.	Other equity						5,059.94						5,084.88
7.	Earnings per equity share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised, excluding year end)												
	Basic earnings (₹)	43.73	37.08	35.01	80.81	67.73	130.41	46.47	38.00	30.60	84.47	65.62	109.54
	Diluted earnings (₹)	43.73	37.08	35.01	80.81	67.73	130.41	46.47	38.00	30.60	84.47	65.62	109.54

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.atul.co.in).

Mumbai
October 25, 2024

Lalbhai Group

For Atul Ltd
(Sunil Lalbhai)
(DIN:00045590)
Chairman and Managing Director

'भाई' बनण्यासाठी गुन्हेविश्वात

आरोपीवर गुंडांचा प्रभाव असल्याचे उघड

म. टा. खास प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

माजी मंत्री बाबा सिद्दिकी यांच्या हत्येप्रकरणात पुणे येथून अटक करण्यात आलेले तीन आरोपी विशीतील असून अर्धवट शिक्षण सोडलेले आहेत. त्यांच्याकडे पुणे तसेच इतर ठिकाणच्या बड्या गुंडांची छायाचित्रे असून 'भाई' बनण्यासाठी ते गुन्हेविश्वात आल्याचे पोलिस चौकशीतून समोर आले आहे. अनेक गुंडापासून हे तरुण प्रभावित झाले असल्याचे त्यांच्या बोलण्यावरून जाणवत असल्याचे पोलिसांनी म्हटले आहे.

बाबा सिद्दिकी यांची १२ ऑक्टोबरला वांद्रे परिसरात गोळ्या झाडून हत्या करण्यात आली. या प्रकरणात मुंबई पोलिसांनी आतापर्यंत १४ आरोपांना अटक केली असून, गोळ्या झाडणारा शिवकुमार गौतम, शिष्या अख्तर आणि शुभम लोणकर हे अद्याप फरार आहेत. दोन वेगवेगळ्या टोळ्यांच्या गटांना हत्येची सुपारी देण्यात आली होती. सिद्दिकी मोठी व्यक्ती असल्याने त्यांच्या हत्येने खळबळ उडवण्याची धोका असल्याने तसेच पैसे कमी दिल्याने एका गटाचे माघार घेतली आणि दुसऱ्या गट तयार करून हत्याकांड घडवण्यात आले.

मुंबई पोलिसांनी बुधवारी पुणे येथून रूपेश मोहोळ, करण साठवे आणि शिवम कोहद या तिघांना अटक केली. किरकोळ गुन्हे असलेले हे शिशीतील तरुण हत्येमध्ये गोळ्या झाडण्याची जबाबदारी घेणार होते. बारावी आणि त्यापुढील शिक्षण झालेले हे तिघे पुणे, तसेच इतर ठिकाणच्या गुंडांकडून प्रभावित झाले

दबादबा निर्माण करण्यासाठी गुन्हेविश्वात

तीन आरोपी विशीतील, अर्धवट शिक्षण सोडलेले

अनेकांच्या मोबाइलमध्ये गुंडांची छायाचित्रे



असल्याचे त्यांच्या चौकशीतून दिसून येत असल्याचे पोलिसांनी म्हटले आहे. समाजमाध्यामवरील प्रोफाइल, तसेच त्यांच्याकडील मोबाइलमध्ये अनेक गुंडांची छायाचित्रे सापडली आहेत. आपलाही दबादबा असावा यासाठी या क्षेत्राकडे वळून काहीतरी मोठे काम

पंधरावा आरोपी ताब्यात

सिद्दिकी यांच्या हत्या प्रकरणात आरोपींची धरपकड सुरूच आहे. मुंबई पोलिसांनी लुधियाना येथून सुजीत सुशील सिंग याला ताब्यात घेतले आहे. सुजीत हा मूळचा लखनऊ येथील असून घाटकोपर येथे वास्तव्यास होता. फरार आरोपी शिष्यांच्या संपर्कात असलेला सुजीत हा नंतर अटक आरोपी नितिन सप्रे आणि राम कर्नोजिया यांच्या संपर्कात आला. शिष्यांच्या वतीने नितिन आणि राम यांना तो मार्गदर्शन करीत होता आणि त्यांचेच या दोघांना अर्थपुर्ववटा केल्याचे समोर आले आहे. सिद्दिकी यांच्या हत्येच्या महिनाभर आधी तो मुंबईत गायब झाला आणि सासरवाडीत लपून बसला होता.

'मेट्रो-२ ब' होणार 'एलटीटी'शी संलग्न



म. टा. खास प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

बांधकामाधीन असलेली वांद्रे-मानखुर्द ही 'मेट्रो-२ ब' लोकमान्य टिळक टर्मिनस (एलटीटी) स्थानकाशी संलग्न होणार आहे. यासाठी पादचारी मार्ग उभा होणार आहे. याखेरीज चेंबूर व मानखुर्ददेखील पादचारी पुलाद्वारे संलग्न होणार आहे.

एमएमआरडीएकडून वांद्रे येथील ईएसआयसी कॉलनी ते मानखुर्ददरम्यान 'मेट्रो-२ ब'ची उभारणी सुरू आहे. त्याचे बांधकाम ७० टक्क्यांहून अधिक पूर्ण झाले आहे. मार्गिका पहिला टप्पा कुर्ला ते मानखुर्ददरम्यान असेल. त्यानुसार या मार्गिका लोकमान्य टिळक टर्मिनसच्या प्रवाशांना फायदा व्हावा यादृष्टीने तेथे पादचारी मार्ग उभा होणार आहे.

'मेट्रो-२ ब'चे कुर्ला स्थानक हे पूर्वेकडे आहे. तिथून लोकमान्य टिळक टर्मिनससाठी ५०० मीटर लांबीच्या पादचारी पुलाची उभारणी होणार आहे. हाच पूल कुर्ला रेल्वे कॉलनीलाही संलग्न होणार आहे. यासाठी एमएमआरडीए ४४ कोटी ४४ लाख ४५ हजार ४५० रुपये खर्च करणार आहे. दुसरीकडे चेंबूर व मानखुर्दसारखे भाग तेथील मेट्रो स्थानकाशी जोडण्याचीदेखील 'एमएमआरडीए'ने तयारी केली आहे. याअंतर्गत 'मेट्रो-२ ब' मार्गिकाचे चेंबूर मेट्रो स्थानक व मोनोरेलचे आरसी मार्ग स्थान जोडले जाणार आहे. यासाठी १३० मीटर लांबीचा पादचारी पूल उभा होणार आहे. त्याचवेळी या मार्गिकाचे मानखुर्द मेट्रो स्थानक व उपनगरीय हावर् रेल्वेचे मानखुर्द स्थानकदेखील जोडले जाणार आहे. त्या पुलाची लांबी ९८ मीटर इतकी असेल. यासाठी एमएमआरडीए २२ कोटी ५३ लाख ५२ हजार ३६२ रुपये खर्च करणार आहे. हे दोन्ही पुलदेखील कंत्राट मिळवण्यापासून दीड वर्षात उभे करायचे आहेत.

स्पाइसजेटच्या इंजिनदुरुस्तीचा प्रश्न मिटला

दोन आंतरराष्ट्रीय कंपन्यांशी असलेला वाद संपुष्टात

७० लाख डॉलर एकरकमी भरणा

म.टा. खास प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

'स्पाइसजेट' या विमानसेवा कंपनीचा इंजिन दुरुस्तीचा प्रश्न मिटला आहे. दोन मोठ्या कंपन्यांची थकबाकीच्या कारामुळे विमानांच्या इंजिन दुरुस्तीसाठी नकारघंटा लावली होती. त्यांच्यासोबत थकबाकीसंबंधीचा वाद संपुष्टात आणल्याचे स्पाइसजेटने म्हटले आहे. सन २०१९मध्ये जेट एअरवेज बंद पडल्यापासून भारताच्या हवाई क्षेत्राला घरघर लागली. त्यामध्येच करोना संकटाचा उड्डाणाचा फटका



बसला होता. यामुळे आर्थिक संकटात अडकलेल्या स्पाइसजेटला आपली देशी भागवणे शक्य झाले नाही. यामुळे कंपनीच्या उड्डाणक्षम विमानांची संख्या २०१९ मधील ७४ वरून २८वर आली. इंजिनाच्या दुरुस्तीअभावी कंपनीच्या उड्डाणक्षम विमानांची संख्या घटली होती. आता मात्र कंपनीने याबाबत महत्त्वाचे सकारात्मक पाऊल उचलले

अन्य वादही संपुष्टात

याआधी ९ ऑक्टोबरलादेखील स्पाइसजेटने न्युझीलंडमधील होरिझॉन एव्हिएशनशी असलेला १३.१० कोटी डॉलरचा वाद २.२५ कोटी डॉलरच्या एकरकमी भरण्याद्वारे संपुष्टात आणला. तर त्याआधी सप्टेंबर महिन्यात आयर्लंडच्या इंजिन लीड फायनान्स कॉर्पोरेशनसोबतचा (ईएलएफसी) १.६७ कोटी डॉलरचा वाद त्याहून कमी किमतीत संपुष्टात आणला. अशाप्रकारे न्यायक्षेत्राबाहेर सर्व वाद संपुष्टात आणत, नव्या दमाने उड्डाणाच्या तयारीत असल्याचे कंपनीने प्रसिद्धिपत्रकात म्हटले आहे.

आयर्लंडच्या डब्लिन येथील एअरकॅसल डेसिग्नेटड व विलमिंग्टन ट्रस्ट एस्प्री सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड या दोन कंपन्यांसोबत स्पाइसजेटने इंजिन दुरुस्तीसंदर्भात करार केला होता. मात्र २.३३ कोटी डॉलरच्या थकबाकीसंदर्भात वाद सुरू होता. स्पाइसजेट कंपनीने ५० लाख डॉलरचा एकरकमी भरणा करून हा वाद मिटवला आहे. दरम्यान, इंजिनाशीच निगडित दोहा (कतार) येथील शॅन इंजिन सपोर्ट लिमिटेड (एसईएस) या कंपनीशीदेखील स्पाइसजेटचा ४५ लाख डॉलरच्या थकबाकीसंदर्भात वाद होता. त्यापैकी २० लाख डॉलरचा एकरकमी भरणा करून हा संपुष्टात आणल्याचे कंपनीने म्हटले आहे.



UTI Asset Management Company Limited

CIN: L65991MH2002PLC137867
Registered Office: UTI Tower, GN Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel: 022-6678 6666, E-mail: cs@uti.co.in, Website: www.utmfund.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results			
	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	538.40	404.06	1067.62	871.83
Net profit for the period (Attributable to owners of the company) (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	335.66	219.76	676.98	508.18
Net profit for the period before tax (Attributable to owners of the company) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	335.66	219.76	676.98	508.18
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	239.17	182.81	493.34	417.22
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	267.90	178.52	529.89	396.42
Equity share capital	127.48	127.00	127.48	127.00
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as at March 31, 2024	4,260.91			
Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)				
Basic (Rs):	18.77	14.40	38.75	32.86
Diluted (Rs):	18.67	14.38	38.57	32.85

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone Financial Results			
	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half Year ended September 30, 2024	Half Year ended September 30, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	416.64	311.26	803.20	663.71
Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	268.81	165.79	517.37	380.09
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	268.81	165.79	517.37	380.09
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	201.20	134.42	387.01	298.92
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.06	130.15	379.23	278.16
Equity share capital	127.48	127.00	127.48	127.00
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as at March 31, 2024	3,557.76			
Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)				
Basic (Rs):	15.79	10.59	30.39	23.54
Diluted (Rs):	15.70	10.57	30.26	23.54

Notes:
1. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on October 25, 2024. The results have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.utmfund.com.

For UTI ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Sd/-
Intaiyazur Rahman
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
(DIN: 01818725)

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 25, 2024

Adfactors 397

भावी उद्योजिकांसाठी 'वाइज' मार्ग

रोहन टिल्लू

rohan.tillu@timesofindia.com

मुंबई : महिलांच्या सर्वांगीण विकासाचे ध्येय जपत शतकोत्तरी वाटचाल करणाऱ्या एसएनडीटी महिला विद्यापीठाने महिलांमधील उद्योजकतेला वाव देण्यासाठी सुरू केलेला 'वाइज' इन्क्यूबेटर सेंटरचा पर्याय नावाप्रमाणेच 'वाइज' ठरला आहे. पाच वर्षात या सेंटरच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली २० महिलांनी आपापल्या कल्पनांचे रूपांतर उद्योगात करत, वार्षिक २५ लाखांपेक्षा जास्त उलाढालीचे उद्दिष्ट गाठले आहे. तर १३ जणी 'उद्योजिका' बनण्याच्या दिशेने वाटचाल करत आहेत.

तुटपुट्या रकमेत घर चालवणाऱ्या महिलांच्या उद्यमशीलतेला बळ दिले, तर त्या मोठमोठ्या कंपन्यांच्या प्रमुखही बनू शकतात. या विस्वासातून डॉ. आशीष पान्ट यांनी २०१४ मध्ये 'विमेन इन्व्हेस्टेशन स्टार्टअप ऑर्गनायझेशन'ची (वाइज) नोंदणी केली. एसएनडीटी महिला विद्यापीठाचे इन्क्यूबेशन सेंटर म्हणून कुलमुरू डॉ. उज्वला चक्रवर्ते यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली २०१९मध्ये 'वाइज'ने प्रत्यक्ष काम सुरू केले. 'वाइज'च्या दुसऱ्या मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी डॉ. दिव्या राठोड यांच्या दूरदृष्टीतून

एसएनडीटी महिला विद्यापीठाचे इन्क्यूबेशन सेंटर

पाच वर्षात २० महिलांचे उद्योगस्वप्न पूर्ण

कल्पना, भांडवल, कायदेशीर मार्गदर्शन, जागा उपलब्ध



हे इन्क्यूबेशन सेंटर पाच वर्षात दमदार वाटचाल करत आहे. छोटा उद्योग ते ग्रा. लि. एकदा महिला 'वाइज'च्या संपर्कात आली की, तिचा उद्योग सुरू करण्यासाठी कंपनीची चौकट तयार करणे, सीए-सीएस यांचे सहाय्य देणे, प्रसंगी प्रयोगशाळा, आयटीचे सहाय्य, तात्पुरते कार्यालय स्थापण्यासाठी एसएनडीटी विद्यापीठाच्या जुहू कॅम्पस येथील 'वाइज'च्या कार्यालयात जागा

'वाइज' कोणासाठी?

स्वतःचा उद्योग उभा करण्याची इच्छा आहे, अशा कोणत्याही महिलेसाठी 'वाइज'चा पर्याय आहे. त्या महिलेकडे कल्पना असेल, तर आम्ही ती कल्पना किती व्यवहार्य आहे, तशा उद्योगाला किंवा उत्पादनाला मागणी असेल का, याचा अभ्यास करतो. ती कल्पना व्यवहार्य आणि बाजारस्नेही वाटली, तर आम्ही ती प्रत्यक्षात आणण्यासाठी सर्व सहाय्य पुरवतो, असे डॉ. दिव्या राठोड यांनी सांगितले. त्यामुळे उद्योग उभा करण्याची इच्छा असलेली कोणतीही महिला 'वाइज'शी संपर्क साधू शकते.

उत्कृष्ट कल्पना असलेल्या आणि प्रोटोटाइप तयार असलेल्या महिला उद्योजिकांना आंतरराष्ट्रीय पातळीवर नेण्यातही 'वाइज' सहाय्य करते. उद्योजकतेबाबत जगभरात होणाऱ्या विविध स्पर्धांमध्ये उतरण्यासाठी सर्व मार्गदर्शन महिलांना केले जाते. एसएनडीटी महिला विद्यापीठाच्या जुहू संकुलातील उषा मित्तल इन्स्टिट्यूट ऑफ टेक्नॉलॉजीच्या इमारतीत हे सेंटर आहे.

'टेक्सटाइल म्युझियम' आता नव्या वर्षात

म. टा. खास प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

काळाचौकीतील गिरणीच्या भूखंडावर उभारणी

मुंबईतील गिरण्यांचा इतिहास पर्यटकांना अनुभवता यावा, यासाठी मुंबई महापालिकेकडून 'टेक्सटाइल म्युझियम'ची (कापड गिरणी संग्रहालय) उभारणी केली जात आहे. संग्रहालयाची कामे पूर्ण झाली असून मल्टिमिडिया म्युझिकल फाऊंटनचेही काम पूर्ण झाले आहे. या परिसरातील फूड कोर्ट, पार्किंग आदींसाठी निविदा काढण्यात आली आहे. विधानसभा निवडणुकीनंतर ही कामे मार्गी लागून २०२५मध्ये संग्रहालय सुरू होईल, अशी माहिती महापालिकेतील एका वरिष्ठ अधिकार्याने दिली.

काळाचौकीतील केंद्र सरकारच्या युनायटेड टेक्सटाइल मिल क्र.२ व ३च्या भूखंडावर हे वस्तुसंग्रहालय उभारण्यात येणार आहे. पहिल्या टप्प्यात सात हजार चौ.मी. जागेत संग्रहालय उभारले जात असून त्याचे १० टक्के काम पूर्ण झाले आहे.

मल्टिमिडिया म्युझिकल फाऊंटन शो हे पर्यटकांसाठी महत्त्वाचे आकर्षण ठरणार आहे. यामधून गिरण्यांचा इतिहास आणि मुंबईतील अन्य पर्यटनस्थळांचे दर्शन घडणार आहे. या शोसाठी मिलमधील लहान तलावाचा वापर केला जाणार आहे. पहिल्या टप्प्यात सात हजार चौ. मीटर जागेत आकर्षक प्रवेशद्वार, मोकळी जागा, आसने, रोषणाई, फूड कोर्ट असेल. मल्टिमिडिया फाऊंटन आणि रोषणाईचेही काम पूर्ण झाले आहे. पहिला टप्पा खुला केल्यानंतर, पार्किंगसाठी जागेची निवड केली आहे. त्यासाठी निविदा काढण्यात आली आहे. निवडणुकीनंतर निविदा अंतिम केली जाणार आहे.

सल्लागाराची नेमणूक

या गिरणीची बरीच पडझडही झाली असून दुसऱ्या टप्प्यातील संरचनात्मक तपासणी आणि मूल्यांकन करण्यासाठी सल्लागाराची नेमणूक केली आहे. कापड गिरणी वस्तुसंग्रहालयासाठी ४४ हजार चौ.मी. जागा लागणार आहे. यापैकी दुसऱ्या टप्प्यात ३७ हजार चौ. मीटर जागेत गिरण्यांचे संग्रहालय उभारण्यात येणार असून, वाचनालय, सभागृह, कलाप्रदर्शने आदींसाठी अंतर्गत बदल करून पुरातन वास्तूच्या संवर्धनाचा प्रस्ताव आहे. एकूण ४४ हजार चौरस मीटर जागेपैकी शेवटची १० हजार चौरस मीटर जागा मुंबई महापालिकेला राष्ट्रीय वस्त्रोद्योग महामंडळाकडून मिळणार आहे.



GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai 400 101.

CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Rupees In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-24 Un-audited	30-Jun-24 Un-audited	30-Sep-23 Un-audited	30-Sep-24 Un-audited	30-Sep-23 Un-audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-Sep-24 Un-audited	30-Jun-24 Un-audited	30-Sep-23 Un-audited	30-Sep-24 Un-audited	30-Sep-23 Un-audited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	25,434	26,179	25,003	51,613	44,764	1,05,432	25,469	26,409	25,049	51,878	45,075	1,06,890
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	5,053	6,670	5,032	11,723	9,863	19,399	5,059	6,668	5,072	11,727	9,886	19,622
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	3,756	5,070	3,690	8,826	7,410	14,404	3,761	5,071	3,746	8,832	7,436	14,628
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	3,683	5,024	3,397	8,707	7,162	14,164	3,688	5,025	3,453	8,713	7,188	14,386
5	Equity Share Capital	4,534	4,534	2,267	4,534	2,267	2,267	4,534	4,534	2,267	4,534	2,267	2,267
6	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)												
(1)	Basic	0.83	1.12	0.81	1.95	1.63	3.18	0.83	1.12	0.83	1.95	1.64	3.23
(2)	Diluted	0.83	1.12	0.81	1.95	1.63	3.18	0.83	1.12	0.83	1.95	1.64	3.23

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 24, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 24, 2024

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Nirajkumar More
Managing Director